
Berkeley County Library Board 

Council 

District 

              Board Member                   Phone/Email Term Expires 

1 

 

Ms. Yvette Fischer 

5934 Commonweath Circle 

Hanahan, SC 29410 

 

 

 

843-747-6552 

843-209-1205 (cell) 

yvette.fischer@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

June 30, 2021 
 

Appt. by Phillip 

Farley 

01/25/2010 

Re-appt 

07/22/2013 

Re-appt 

05/22/2017 

2 

Ms. Tookie Harrop 

113 California Ave 

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 

 

 

843-729-6247 

Faun.harrop@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

June 30, 2020 
 

Appt by J. 

Whitley 

09/25/2017 

3 

 

Mrs. Joanna Page 

118 Sea Lavender Lane 

Summerville, SC 29483 

 

 

843-761-6788 

Joanna.page@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

June 30, 2021 
 

Re-appt 

09/28/2009 

Re-appt by K. 

Gunn 

01/25/2013 

05/22/2017 

4 

 

Mr. James F. Retz 

105 Photinia Ct. 

Summerville, SC 29486 

 

 

920-539-9305 

James.retz@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

 

June 30, 2020 
 

Appt by C. Davis 

07/22/2013 

Re-appt 

07/25/2016 by T. 

Newell 

5 

 

Mrs. Sandra Decker 

135 Southwold Circle 

Goose Creek, SC 29445 

 

 

843-797-1256 

843-834-2625 (cell) 

Sandra.decker@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

June 30, 2019 
Re-appt 

10/22/2007 

Re-appt. by  

Dennis Fish 

08/22/2011 

06/22/2015 

6 

 

Ms. Kaye Myers 

737 Lannie Lane 

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 

 

 

843-899-6250 

Kaye.myers@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

June 30, 2020 
Appt 02/26/2018 

by Jack 

Shurlknight  

 

7 

 

Ms. Cassandra Rogers 

1108 Thomas Walter Rd  

Pineville, SC 29468 

 

 

843-991-2448 

Cassandra.rogers@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

 

June 30, 2019 
Appt 09/24/2007 

Re-appt by 

C.Pinckney, Jr.  

08/22/2011 

06/22/2015 

8 

 

Mrs. Faith N. Mouzon 

203 Seth Court 

Goose Creek, SC 29445 

 

 

843-814-6933 

Faith.mouzon@berkeleycountysc.gov 

 

 

 

June 30, 2019 
Appt by 

S. Davis 02/13/15 

Re-appt 

06/22/2015 
March 2, 2018 
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